## Providence Christian Academy 2025-2026 Tuition Rate & Fees Schedule

rev. 2025

**Application Fee:** (non-refundable)

**New** Student Application Fee - must accompany application \$75 (1 child)

**New** Student Application Fee - must accompany application \$100 (2 or more children)

**Umbrella Fee:** (non-refundable)

New & Returning Students \$150 (1 child)

New & Returning Students \$300 (2 or more children)

**Course Fees:** (per student)

Daily 4th, 5th PE - Schedule varies each year. \$200 (per year)

Daily Junior High PE\* includes participation in these sports teams: \$200 (per year)

Fall - Boys Flag Football / Cross Country

Spring - Softball / Track

\* Times vary.

Junior High Athletic Fee - Fees are per League Sport

Fall - Girls Volleyball \$100 (per Sport)

Winter - Boys and Girls Basketball

High School / Jr High Core Classes - **subject to availability** (Fee includes books/materials) \$900 (per course) *Bible, History/Social Sciences, English, Mathematics, & Laboratory Sciences* 

High School /Jr High Elective Classes - subject to availability

\$425 (per elective)

Choir, Home Economics, Shop, Art, Yearbook, Foreign Language etc.

High School Athletic\* Fee(s): Fees are per League Sport

\$200 (per sport)

Fall - Cross Country/Girls Volleyball

Winter - Boys Basketball / Girls Basketball

Spring - Track and Field

\*Participation in a CIF sport will earn the student 5 credits of PE per sport.

Specific guidelines for CIF participation will need to be discussed with Coordinator.

## **Applicable Fees:** (\*prices may vary)

School Pictures - Fall (ID card included with picture)	\$25*
Yearbook	\$45
Field Trips & Ministry Days (Academy must provide their own transportation)	\$varies*
PSAT for Juniors	\$25
ASVAB Testing for Juniors	n/c
High School Spring Formal (April or May)	\$60*